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JOINDER BY SAN LUIS & DELTA-MENDOTA WATER AUTHORITY AND  

WESTLANDS WATER DISTRICT IN JOINT MOTION TO EXTEND REMAND SCHEDULE 
 

COUNSEL IDENTIFICATION ON FINAL PAGE  

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

CONSOLIDATED SALMON CASES 

SAN LUIS & DELTA-MENDOTA WATER 
AUTHORITY, et al. v. GARY F. LOCKE, 
et al. (Case No. 1:09-cv-1053) 

STOCKTON EAST WATER DISTRICT v. 
NOAA, et al. (Case No. 1:09-cv-1090) 

STATE WATER CONTRACTORS v. 
GARY F. LOCKE, et al. 
(Case No. 1:09-cv-1378) 

KERN COUNTY WATER AGENCY, et al. 
v. U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, 
et al. (Case No. 1:09-cv-1520) 

OAKDALE IRRIGATION DISTRICT, et al. 
v. U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, 
et al. (Case No. 1:09-cv-2452) 

METROPOLITAN WATER DISTRICT OF 
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA v. NMFS, et al. 
(Case No. 1:09-cv-1625) 

CASE NOS. 
 
1:09-cv-1053-OWW-DLB 
1:09-cv-1090-OWW-DLB 
1:09-cv-1378-OWW-DLB 
1:09-cv-1520-OWW-DLB 
1:09-cv-2452-OWW-DLB 
1:09-cv-1625-OWW-SMS 
 
JOINDER BY SAN LUIS & DELTA-
MENDOTA WATER AUTHORITY AND 
WESTLANDS WATER DISTRICT IN 
JOINT MOTION TO EXTEND 
REMAND SCHEDULE 
 
 
Judge: Honorable Lawrence J. O’Neill 
 

 

  Plaintiffs San Luis & Delta-Mendota Water Authority and Westlands Water 

District renew their joinder in the motion by the Federal Defendants and the California 

Department of Water Resources for a three-year extension of the current remand schedule.  This 

Case 1:09-cv-01053-LJO-BAM   Document 734   Filed 03/19/13   Page 1 of 3



KRONICK, 

MOSKOVITZ, 

TIEDEMANN & 

GIRARD 
ATTO R NE YS  AT  LA W 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

  -2-  
JOINDER BY SAN LUIS & DELTA-MENDOTA WATER AUTHORITY AND  

WESTLANDS WATER DISTRICT IN JOINT MOTION TO EXTEND REMAND SCHEDULE 
 

support is based upon the same understandings of the Federal and State Proposal1 expressed by 

these parties in their joinder filed on January 3, 2013. (Doc.716.)  In particular, that the 

collaborative science and adaptive management process allows for modification and refinement 

of the RPA actions during the remand period consistent with appropriate administrative or 

judicial mechanisms, and that any party may seek injunctive relief during the remand period. 

DATED:  March 19, 2013.  H. CRAIG MANSON 
Westlands Water District 
DIEPENBROCK ELKIN, LLP 
KRONICK, MOSKOVITZ, TIEDEMANN & GIRARD 
A Professional Corporation 
 
 
 
 
By  /s/ Daniel J. O’Hanlon     

DANIEL J. O’HANLON 
EILEEN M. DIEPENBROCK 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs SAN LUIS & DELTA-
MENDOTA WATER AUTHORITY and 
WESTLANDS WATER DISTRICT 

                                                                          
1  The Federal and State Proposal is dated November 29, 2012, and titled “Federal and State 
Proposal for Modification to the Remand Schedule and an Alternative Process for Development 
of Operational Strategies and a Collaborative Science and Adaptive Management Program.”  
(Doc. 713-1)  On March 15, 2013, Federal Defendants and DWR filed a Supplement to further 
explain the Federal and State Proposal, in response to the Court’s January 30, 2013 order. (Doc. 
728.)  
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COUNSEL IDENTIFICATION 

H. CRAIG MANSON (SBN 102298) 
General Counsel 
WESTLANDS WATER DISTRICT 
3130 N. Fresno Street 
Fresno, CA  93703 
Telephone:  (559) 224-1523 
Facsimile:  (559) 241-6277 
 
Attorney for Plaintiff 
WESTLANDS WATER DISTRICT 
 

EILEEN M. DIEPENBROCK (SBN 119254) 
DAVID A. DIEPENBROCK (SBN 215679) 
JONATHAN R. MARZ (SBN 221188) 
DIEPENBROCK ELKIN, LLP 
400 Capitol Mall, 18th Floor 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
Telephone:  (916) 492-5000 
Facsimile:  (916) 446-4535 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
SAN LUIS & DELTA-MENDOTA WATER 
AUTHORITY; WESTLANDS WATER  
DISTRICT 
 

 
STEVE O. SIMS (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
MARTHA F. BAUER  
      (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
GEOFFREY M. WILLIAMSON  
      (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
MICHELLE C. KALES  
      (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
MARK J. MATHEWS  
      (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)) 
BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER  
SCHRECK LLP 
410 17th Street, Suite 2200 
Denver, CO  80202 
Telephone: (303) 223-1100 
Facsimile: (303) 223-1111 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff  
WESTLANDS WATER DISTRICT 

 
DANIEL J. O’HANLON (SBN 122380)  
HANSPETER WALTER (SBN 244847) 
REBECCA R. AKROYD (SBN 267305) 
KRONICK, MOSKOVITZ, TIEDEMANN  
     & GIRARD 
400 Capitol Mall, 27th Floor 
Sacramento, CA  95814-4416 
Telephone:  (916) 321-4500 
Facsimile:  (916) 321-4555 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
SAN LUIS & DELTA-MENDOTA WATER 
AUTHORITY; WESTLANDS WATER 
DISTRICT 
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