	Case 1:09-cv-01053-LJO-BAM Document 7	734 Filed 03/19/13 Page 1 of 3	
1	COUNSEL IDENTIFICATION ON FINAL PAGE		
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
10	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
11	CONSOLIDATED SALMON CASES	CASE NOS.	
12	SAN LUIS & DELTA-MENDOTA WATER AUTHORITY, et al. v. GARY F. LOCKE,	1:09-cv-1053-OWW-DLB 1:09-cv-1090-OWW-DLB	
13	et al. (Case No. 1:09-cv-1053)	1:09-cv-1378-OWW-DLB 1:09-cv-1520-OWW-DLB	
14	STOCKTON EAST WATER DISTRICT v. NOAA, et al. (Case No. 1:09-cv-1090)	1:09-cv-2452-OWW-DLB 1:09-cv-1625-OWW-SMS JOINDER BY SAN LUIS & DELTA- MENDOTA WATER AUTHORITY AND WESTLANDS WATER DISTRICT IN JOINT MOTION TO EXTEND	
15 16	STATE WATER CONTRACTORS v. GARY F. LOCKE, et al. (Case No. 1:09-cv-1378)		
17 18	KERN COUNTY WATER AGENCY, et al. v. U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, et al. (Case No. 1:09-cv-1520)	Judge: Honorable Lawrence J. O'Neill	
19 20	OAKDALE IRRIGATION DISTRICT, et al. v. U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, et al. (Case No. 1:09-cv-2452)		
21 22	METROPOLITAN WATER DISTRICT OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA v. NMFS, et al. (Case No. 1:09-cv-1625)		
23		.	
24	Plaintiffs San Luis & Delta-Mendota Water Authority and Westlands Water		
2526	District renew their joinder in the motion by the Federal Defendants and the California		
27	Department of Water Resources for a three-year extension of the current remand schedule. This		
28	4		
,	-1- IOINDER RY SAN LUIS & DELTA-MENDOTA WATER AUTHORITY AND		

Case 1:09-cv-01053-LJO-BAM Document 734 Filed 03/19/13 Page 2 of 3 1 support is based upon the same understandings of the Federal and State Proposal expressed by 2 these parties in their joinder filed on January 3, 2013. (Doc.716.) In particular, that the 3 collaborative science and adaptive management process allows for modification and refinement 4 of the RPA actions during the remand period consistent with appropriate administrative or 5 judicial mechanisms, and that any party may seek injunctive relief during the remand period. 6 7 DATED: March 19, 2013. H. CRAIG MANSON Westlands Water District DIEPENBROCK ELKIN, LLP 8 KRONICK, MOSKOVITZ, TIEDEMANN & GIRARD 9 A Professional Corporation 10 11 /s/ Daniel J. O'Hanlon DANIEL J. O'HANLON 12 EILEEN M. DIEPENBROCK Attorneys for Plaintiffs SAN LUIS & DELTA-13 MENDOTA WATER AUTHORITY and WESTLANDS WATER DISTRICT 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 The Federal and State Proposal is dated November 29, 2012, and titled "Federal and State 26 Proposal for Modification to the Remand Schedule and an Alternative Process for Development of Operational Strategies and a Collaborative Science and Adaptive Management Program." 27 (Doc. 713-1) On March 15, 2013, Federal Defendants and DWR filed a Supplement to further explain the Federal and State Proposal, in response to the Court's January 30, 2013 order. (Doc. 28 728.)

KRONICK,
MOSKOVITZ,
TIEDEMANN &
GIRARD
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Case 1:09-cv-01053-LJO-BAM Document 734 Filed 03/19/13 Page 3 of 3

1	COUNSEL IDENTIFICATION		
2	H. CRAIG MANSON (SBN 102298)	EILEEN M. DIEPENBROCK (SBN 119254)	
3	General Counsel WESTLANDS WATER DISTRICT	DAVID A. DIEPENBROCK (SBN 215679) JONATHAN R. MARZ (SBN 221188)	
4	3130 N. Fresno Street Fresno, CA 93703	DIEPENBROCK ELKIN, LLP 400 Capitol Mall, 18th Floor	
5 6	Telephone: (559) 224-1523 Facsimile: (559) 241-6277	Sacramento, CA 95814 Telephone: (916) 492-5000	
7	Attorney for Plaintiff	Facsimile: (916) 446-4535	
8	WESTLANDS WATER DISTRICT	Attorneys for Plaintiffs SAN LUIS & DELTA-MENDOTA WATER	
9		AUTHORITY; WESTLANDS WATER DISTRICT	
10	STEVE O. SIMS (Admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)	DANIEL J. O'HANLON (SBN 122380)	
11	MARTHA F. BAUER (Admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i>) (Admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)	HANSPETER WALTER (SBN 244847) REBECCA R. AKROYD (SBN 267305)	
12	GEOFFREY M. WILLIAMSON (Admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)	KRONICK, MOSKOVITZ, TIEDEMANN & GIRARD	
13	MICHELLE C. KALES (Admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)	400 Capitol Mall, 27th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814-4416	
14	MARK J. MATHEWS (Admitted Pro Hac Vice))	Telephone: (916) 321-4500 Facsimile: (916) 321-4555	
15	BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK LLP	Attorneys for Plaintiffs	
16	410 17th Street, Suite 2200 Denver, CO 80202	SAN LÚIS & DELTA-MENDOTA WATER AUTHORITY; WESTLANDS WATER	
17	Telephone: (303) 223-1100 Facsimile: (303) 223-1111	DISTRICT	
18	Attorneys for Plaintiff		
19	WESTLANDS WATER DISTRICT		
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
. 28	-	3-	
Z, I &	JOINDER BY SAN LUIS & DELTA-MENDOTA WATER AUTHORITY AND		

KRONICK,
MOSKOVITZ,
TIEDEMANN &
GIRARD
ATTORNEYS AT LAW